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Flex-Packer with bypass
https://ehle-hd.com/en/product/flex-packer-with-bypass/

Vetter's flexible rehabilitation packers with bypass allow

pipe sections to be rehabilitated even in pipes with high water

flow. There is no need for diversion or pumping. Thanks to their

flexible design, the packers can be easily guided through a

manhole opening and installed in the damaged pipe.

The packers have a chassis with a slight spring effect, which

allows them to glide smoothly even over uneven surfaces. The

wheels are positioned at an angle of 120 degrees. In addition,

you can adjust the chassis individually to any pipe diameter.

Features

Flex-Packer consists of a rubber jacket vulcanized onto two metal heads

Flexible inner hose (bypass) allows water to drain during rehabilitation

Type 150 - 250 - bypassopening of 1" (25 mm)

Type 200 - 300 / 300 - 400 - bypass opening of 2" (50 mm)

From type 400 - 600 - bypass opening of 3" (75 mm)

Adjustable 3-point chassis with 6 wheels for easy positioning of the packer

Open safety coupling with locking pin prevents unintentional uncoupling

Equipped with tow eye and air coupling

Max. operating pressure depending on type 2.5 / 1.5 / 1.0 bar

https://ehle-hd.com/en/product/flex-packer-with-bypass/
https://www.facebook.com/EhleHDGmbH/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCdoRbvbkg2hEZz5SY3eUjPw
https://www.instagram.com/ehlehd_kanaltechnik/
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Attributes

Image SKU Productname Attributes LxWxH & Weight

V1491044801 Flex-Packer with bypass 200-300 /
1.0 m

work range: 200 - 300 mm
length: 1,000 mm
contact length: 690 - 590 mm
bypass: 2"
operating pressure: 1.5 bar ( 21.8
psi)

1130 × 170 × 170 mm
10

V1491066500 Flex-Packer with bypass 200-300 /
1.5 m

work range: 200 - 300 mm
length: 1,500 mm
contact length: 1190 - 1090 mm
bypass: 2"
operating pressure: 1.5 bar ( 21.8
psi)

1630 × 170 × 170 mm
12.5

V1491046301 Flex-Packer with bypass 200-300 /
2.0 m

work range: 200 - 300 mm
length: 2,000 mm
contact length: 1690 - 1590 mm
bypass: 2"
operating pressure: 1.5 bar ( 21.8
psi)

2130 × 170 × 170 mm
15

V1491066600 Flex-Packer with bypass 200-300 /
2.5 m

work range: 200 - 300 mm
length: 2,500 mm
contact length: 2190 - 2090 mm
bypass: 2"
operating pressure: 1.5 bar ( 21.8
psi)

2630 × 170 × 170 mm
17.5

V1491046401 Flex-Packer with bypass 200-300 /
3.0 m

work range: 200 - 300 mm
length: 3,000 mm
contact length: 2690 - 2590 mm
bypass: 2"
operating pressure: 1.5 bar ( 21.8
psi)

3130 × 170 × 170 mm
20

V1491044901 Flex-Packer with bypass 300-400 /
1.0 m

work range: 300 - 400 mm
length: 1,000 mm
bypass: 2"
operating pressure: 1.5 bar ( 21.8
psi)

1170 × 230 × 230 mm
13.2

V1491066700 Flex-Packer with bypass 300-400 /
1.5 m

work range: 300 - 400 mm
length: 1,500 mm
contact length: 1160 - 1060 mm
bypass: 2"
operating pressure: 1.5 bar ( 21.8
psi)

1670 × 230 × 230 mm
16.5
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V1491046601 Flex-Packer with bypass 300-400 /
2.0 m

work range: 300 - 400 mm
length: 2,000 mm
contact length: 1660 - 1560 mm
bypass: 2"
operating pressure: 1.5 bar ( 21.8
psi)

2170 × 230 × 230 mm
19.4

V1491066800 Flex-Packer with bypass 300-400 /
2.5 m

work range: 300 - 400 mm
length: 2,500 mm
contact length: 2160 - 2060 mm
bypass: 2"
operating pressure: 1.5 bar ( 21.8
psi)

2670 × 230 × 230 mm
23.0

V1491046701 Flex-Packer with bypass 300-400 /
3.0 m

work range: 300 - 400 mm
length: 3,000 mm
contact length: 2660 - 2560 mm
bypass: 2"
operating pressure: 1.5 bar ( 21.8
psi)

3170 × 230 × 230 mm
26.0

V1491045701 Flex-Packer with bypass 400-600 /
1.5 m

length: 1,500 mm
contact length: 1240 - 980 mm
bypass: 3"
operating pressure: 1.5 bar ( 21.8
psi)
work range: 400 - 600 mm

1670 × 350 × 350 mm
26.1

V1491059500 Flex-Packer with bypass 400-600 /
2.0 m

work range: 400 - 600 mm
length: 2,000 mm
contact length: 1450 - 1400 mm
bypass: 3"
operating pressure: 1.5 bar ( 21.8
psi)

2170 × 350 × 350 mm
29.0

V1491059001 Flex-Packer with bypass 600-800 /
1.5 m

work range: 600 - 800 mm
length: 1,500 mm
contact length: 900 - 700 mm
bypass: 3"
operating pressure: 1 bar (14.5 psi)

1670 × 400 × 400
mm
29.0

V1491058601 Flex-Packer with bypass 800-1000
/ 1.5 m

work range: 800 - 1000 mm
length: 1,500 mm
contact length: 760 – 520 mm
bypass: 3"
operating pressure: 1 bar (14.5 psi)

1670 × 550 × 550 mm
50.0

V1491059600 Flex-Packer with bypass 1000-1200
/ 2.2 m

work range: 1000 - 1200 mm
length: 2,200 mm
contact length: 1200 – 1000 mm
bypass: 3"
operating pressure: 1 bar (14.5 psi)

2370 × 550 × 550 mm
73.0
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